
Michigan Tech (8-5-7, 7-2-5) -vs- Ashland (18-0-4, 11-0-3)
11/16/2023 at Ashland (Ferguson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:47 (YELLOW), #24 Brooke Green (MTU)   74:26 (YELLOW), #33 Sarah Paddock (AU)   

Date: 11/16/2023
Attendance: 411
Stadium: Ferguson Field
Officials: Referee, Jason Cross   Asst. Referee, Timothy
Dicken   Asst. Referee, Michael Pugh   Alt. Official, Aaron Mitchell   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Michigan Tech 0 0 0
Ashland 2 1 3

Michigan Tech 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 VanLangevelde, Gracie 0 0 0 0 88
DEF 2 Bolang, Molly 2 1 0 0 77
DEF 4 Hoeppner, Grace 0 0 0 0 66
MID 5 Lee, Seulgi 1 0 0 0 77
DEF 8 Bonifas, Cassie 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 13 Pietila, Julia 3 1 0 0 68
DEF 15 Marshalek, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 16 Noble, Taylor 1 0 0 0 63
DEF 20 Clayton, Emilie 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 21 Noble, Jordan 1 0 0 0 68

24 Green, Brooke 3 3 0 0 65
Substitutes

GK 0 Barrows, Bri 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 7 Murchison, Clara 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 10 Gette, Olivia 0 0 0 0 24
MID 14 Sanom, Alyvia 2 1 0 0 41
FWD 17 Korienek, Kiersen 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 18 Roach, Ella 0 0 0 0 24
MID 19 McNally, Avery 0 0 0 0 22
MID 23 Syracuse, Anna 0 0 0 0 13
MID 25 Sanom, Makenna 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 27 Scott, Reece 0 0 0 0 24

33 Lovercheck, Reilly 0 0 0 0 27
Totals 13 6 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Barrows, Bri 02:55 0 0
1 VanLangevelde, Gracie 87:05 3 2

Totals 3 2

Ashland 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dolenga, Maddie 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 Hicks, Dani 1 1 0 0 47
DEF 9 Giordullo, Myah 0 0 0 0 72
MID 10 Richardson, Clara 1 1 0 1 74
FWD 21 Mendenhall, McKinley 0 0 0 1 46
DEF 22 Williams, Julianna 0 0 0 0 71
MID 23 Schneider, Ella 1 1 1 0 51
DEF 27 Turnbaugh, Adi 0 0 0 0 74
MID 28 Starner, Peyton 1 0 0 0 48
FWD 29 Haggit, Tori 1 1 1 0 35
MID 30 Mihalek, Merrik 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
DEF 4 Gooley, Landen 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 5 Stanfield, Phyllis 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 6 King, Allison 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 12 Rosso, Avery 1 0 0 0 19
MID 13 Trapani, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 20

14 Polen, Sydney 1 1 1 0 35
DEF 15 McCool, Rachel 0 0 0 0 18

16 Hightower, Haley 0 0 0 0 37
MID 19 McMillan, Sydney 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 20 Erling, Keira 0 0 0 0 18
MID 25 Pate, Emily 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 33 Paddock, Sarah 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 7 5 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dolenga, Maddie 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Michigan Tech 6 7 13
Ashland 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Michigan Tech 0 2 2
Ashland 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Michigan Tech 0 1 1
Ashland 5 6 11

Fouls By Period
Michigan Tech 5 5 10
Ashland 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:51 AU Ella Schneider McKinley Mendenhall
GOAL by AU Schneider, Ella Assist by
Mendenhall, McKinley.

40:26 AU Sydney Polen Clara Richardson
GOAL by AU Polen, Sydney Assist by
Richardson, Clara.

57:13 AU Tori Haggit GOAL by AU Haggit, Tori.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 AU Dolenga, Maddie at goalie for Ashland
00:00 MTU VanLangevelde, Gracie at goalie for Michigan Tech
05:02 AU Corner kick [05:02].
06:25 MTU Foul on Noble, Taylor.
06:45 MTU Shot by MTU Lee, Seulgi, out right.
08:28 AU Corner kick [08:28].
10:51 MTU Foul on Hoeppner, Grace.
13:29 AU Corner kick [13:29].
13:51 AU GOAL by AU Schneider, Ella Assist by Mendenhall, McKinley.

Michigan Tech 0, Ashland 1
17:59 AU Shot by AU Starner, Peyton.
19:22 MTU Shot by MTU Green, Brooke, top, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.
21:10 AU AU substitution: Polen, Sydney for Starner, Peyton.
21:10 AU AU substitution: Hightower, Haley for Haggit, Tori.
21:35 AU Corner kick [21:35].
25:09 MTU Foul on Noble, Taylor.
28:01 MTU Foul on Green, Brooke.
28:31 MTU MTU substitution: Sanom, Alyvia for Marshalek, Mikayla.
29:25 MTU Shot by MTU Pietila, Julia.
29:56 AU AU substitution: McMillan, Sydney for Hicks, Dani.
29:56 AU AU substitution: Pate, Emily for Mendenhall, McKinley.
29:56 AU AU substitution: King, Allison for Schneider, Ella.
32:23 MTU Shot by MTU Bolang, Molly, top, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.
36:05 MTU MTU substitution: Lovercheck, Reilly for Noble, Taylor.
38:02 MTU Shot by MTU Green, Brooke, top left, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.
38:49 MTU Shot by MTU Pietila, Julia.
39:47 MTU Foul on Green, Brooke.
39:47 MTU Yellow card on MTU Green, Brooke.
39:51 AU Corner kick [39:51].
40:26 AU GOAL by AU Polen, Sydney Assist by Richardson, Clara.

Michigan Tech 0, Ashland 2
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MTU

FOR MTU: , #1 VanLangevelde, Gracie, #2 Bolang, Molly, #4 Hoeppner, Grace, #5 Lee, Seulgi, #8 Bonifas, Cassie,
#13 Pietila, Julia, #15 Marshalek, Mikayla, #16 Noble, Taylor, #20 Clayton, Emilie, #21 Noble, Jordan, #24 Green,
Brooke.

45:00 AU

FOR AU: , #1 Dolenga, Maddie, #8 Hicks, Dani, #9 Giordullo, Myah, #10 Richardson, Clara, #21 Mendenhall,
McKinley, #22 Williams, Julianna, #23 Schneider, Ella, #27 Turnbaugh, Adi, #28 Starner, Peyton, #29 Haggit, Tori,
#30 Mihalek, Merrik.

45:00 AU AU substitution: Hicks, Dani for McMillan, Sydney.
45:00 AU AU substitution: Mendenhall, McKinley for Pate, Emily.
45:00 AU AU substitution: Schneider, Ella for King, Allison.
45:00 AU AU substitution: Starner, Peyton for Polen, Sydney.
45:00 AU AU substitution: Haggit, Tori for Hightower, Haley.
45:00 MTU MTU substitution: Marshalek, Mikayla for Sanom, Alyvia.
45:00 MTU MTU substitution: Noble, Taylor for Lovercheck, Reilly.
45:56 AU Foul on Richardson, Clara.
46:44 MTU Shot by MTU Noble, Taylor, out top left.
48:47 MTU Foul on Lee, Seulgi.
49:31 AU Shot by AU Hicks, Dani, bottom right, saved by VanLangevelde, Gracie.
49:42 AU Corner kick [49:42].
50:04 AU Corner kick [50:04].
50:36 AU Corner kick [50:36].
50:43 AU Corner kick [50:43].
51:06 AU Shot by AU Richardson, Clara, bottom center, saved by VanLangevelde, Gracie.
52:19 AU Corner kick [52:19].
53:14 MTU Shot by MTU Pietila, Julia, top, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.
54:57 MTU Shot by MTU Bolang, Molly, out top.
56:24 MTU Shot by MTU Green, Brooke, top left, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.



56:47 MTU Foul on Hoeppner, Grace.
57:13 AU GOAL by AU Haggit, Tori.

Michigan Tech 0, Ashland 3
57:13 AU AU substitution: Polen, Sydney for Haggit, Tori.
58:29 MTU Corner kick [58:29].
58:47 MTU Shot by MTU Noble, Jordan.
60:41 AU AU substitution: King, Allison for Mendenhall, McKinley.
60:41 AU AU substitution: Hightower, Haley for Starner, Peyton.
61:52 AU AU substitution: Erling, Keira for Hicks, Dani.
64:16 MTU MTU substitution: Sanom, Alyvia for Green, Brooke.
65:58 AU AU substitution: Pate, Emily for Schneider, Ella.
65:58 MTU MTU substitution: Gette, Olivia for Hoeppner, Grace.
65:58 MTU MTU substitution: Roach, Ella for Bonifas, Cassie.
65:58 MTU MTU substitution: Scott, Reece for Marshalek, Mikayla.
66:05 MTU Foul on Noble, Jordan.
67:14 MTU MTU substitution: Sanom, Makenna for Pietila, Julia.
67:14 MTU MTU substitution: McNally, Avery for Noble, Jordan.
68:01 MTU Foul on Sanom, Alyvia.
69:54 AU AU substitution: Trapani, Sabrina for Mihalek, Merrik.
69:54 AU AU substitution: Paddock, Sarah for Polen, Sydney.
70:45 AU AU substitution: Rosso, Avery for Williams, Julianna.
70:45 MTU MTU substitution: Lovercheck, Reilly for Noble, Taylor.
71:19 AU AU substitution: McCool, Rachel for Giordullo, Myah.
72:54 MTU Shot by MTU Sanom, Alyvia, bottom center, saved by Dolenga, Maddie.
73:54 AU AU substitution: Gooley, Landen for Richardson, Clara.
73:54 AU AU substitution: Stanfield, Phyllis for Turnbaugh, Adi.
74:26 AU Foul on Paddock, Sarah.
74:26 AU Yellow card on AU Paddock, Sarah.
74:56 AU AU substitution: McMillan, Sydney for Hightower, Haley.
74:56 MTU MTU substitution: Murchison, Clara for Clayton, Emilie.
76:14 MTU MTU substitution: Korienek, Kiersen for Bolang, Molly.
76:14 MTU MTU substitution: Syracuse, Anna for Lee, Seulgi.
78:58 AU Shot by AU Rosso, Avery, out top.
79:09 AU AU substitution: Starner, Peyton for Erling, Keira.
80:01 MTU Foul on Roach, Ella.
81:19 AU Corner kick [81:19].
85:54 MTU Shot by MTU Sanom, Alyvia, out left.
87:05 MTU MTU substitution: Barrows, Bri for VanLangevelde, Gracie.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


